Vendor Questions

Amendment 1

Question 1.  In the last sentence of the Requirement Section it states, each class should include an ISC2 voucher.  Are you referring to an exam voucher for each of the number of students for each certification listed in the following Section (i.e 10 CISSP exam vouchers, etc.)?  

Response:  We request that each student that participates in a class be given an opportunity to complete the corresponding certification test, usually in the form of a voucher. 

Question 2.    This is a specific vendor related question.  We also offer Seminar Training Vouchers for each of the certifications listed.  Do you want individual training voucher prices for the number of students listed or group pricing?  
Response:  Both pricing are acceptable.

Question 3.  Would an electronic quotation (email) be acceptable?

Response:  An electronic quotation is acceptable.

Question 4.  When are you planning to start training?

Response:  Training begins during the 12 month period after the task order has been awarded.

Question 5.  How many persons are you planning to train?  (Approximate total)

Response:  See chart below.

COURSE                         
NUMBER OF STUDENTS

CISSP



10

CAP



  7

ISSEP



  2

SECURITY+


  2

Question 6.  Just to confirm you want vendor to proctor the testing?  

Response:  The contractor will provide seating, training materials and an opportunity for the student to complete the corresponding certification test.
Question 7.  What is the class size of the classes you want us to conduct at a time? 8, 10, 12, 14, 15, 18, 20, 22 participants?

Response:  Our requirement is to obtain available seating in a scheduled training class. Standard size training class is acceptable.
Question 8.  In what format do you want us to email the proposal?

Response:  Any format is acceptable as long as it is compatible with Microsoft Office Professional applications or Adobe Reader PDF.

